From:	<u>John Kraft</u>
То:	Kirk Allen
Subject:	REDACTED when they received it: FOIA
Date:	Saturday, June 15, 2024 6:31:00 PM
Attachments:	SA AMEX 12-14-22.PDF

From: Shelby County Clerk - Jessica Fox <shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 14, 2023 8:23 AM
To: John Kraft <john@illinoisleaks.com>
Subject: RE: FOIA

Attached, this bill was submitted with these items redacted. WE copied everything and only redacted the copies, so we received this bill redacted. Since she attached a letter stating she was paying for items related to the conference attended and the ARDC dues, I would guess those are the line items redacted when the bill was submitted for payment.

## **Jessica** Fox

Shelby County Clerk/Recorder 301 E. Main St. PO Box 230 Shelbyville, IL 62565 217-774-4421

shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov

"Legislators have recently passed HB3878 which increases the Rental Housing Support Fee by an additional \$10.00. The increase affects recording fees in all 102 counties throughout the State of Illinois and will take effect July 1, 2023."

From: John Kraft <john@illinoisleaks.com>
Sent: Monday, March 13, 2023 7:01 PM
To: shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov
Subject: RE: FOIA

Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization.

Please send unredacted pages 3 and 4 of the Dec 12-14-2022 AMEX statement

From: Shelby County Clerk - Jessica Fox <<u>shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, March 08, 2023 9:35 AM
To: John Kraft <<u>john@illinoisleaks.com</u>>

Cc: Kirk Allen <<u>Kirk@illinoisleaks.com</u>> Subject: FOIA

I have your FOIA request ready and will give it to you tomorrow evening. If you have a question about anything that might have been redacted, please let me know once you have had time to review. Thank you.

## **Jessica** Fox

Shelby County Clerk/Recorder 301 E. Main St. PO Box 230 Shelbyville, IL 62565 217-774-4421

shcoclerk@shelbycounty-il.gov

"Legislators have recently passed HB3878 which increases the Rental Housing Support Fee by an additional \$10.00. The increase affects recording fees in all 102 counties throughout the State of Illinois and will take effect July 1, 2023."